

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0216113  
Date            22 February 2016

### ***Roads***

#### **Request:**

1. How many miles of road, in total, are maintained by the Council?

461M

2. How much has been spent on road maintenance over the last 2 years,  
The answer below is the total highway operation spend ie., highways/street  
lighting/signs/drainage etc

2013/2014 - £8.024M

2014/2015 - £7.491M

3. How much of the total budget is allocated to road maintenance per annum?

The answer below is reactive highway maintenance

2013/2014 - £1.468M

2014/2015 - £1.252M